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All prices subject to state sales tax & Market price

Delivery To:
South Chicago Heights, Steger, Miller Woods, The Hill

Limited Delivery To:
Crete, Chicago Heights, Park Forest

Drivers gladly accept tips!

Patsy’s Italian Catering

$3.25 Each

Cold Sodas

Coke
Diet Coke

Ice Tea
Root Beer
Ginger Ale

Sprite

u

We offer:
Full Service

Complete Dinnerware packages
Delivery or Pickup available

Ask for a catering menu for your next event!

(708) 755-4300

2844 Chicago Road
South Chicago Heights, IL

Hours

CASH, VISA, 
MASTER CARD &

DISCOVER

We accept:

Closed Mondays & Tuesday

Sandwiches

Patsy’s Italian Beef & Peppers

Italian Sausage & Peppers

Combo Sandwich & Peppers

Meatball Sandwich

Chicken Parmesan

add Small Fries to any sandwich

Other additions
(Mozzarella Cheese, Garlic Bread,
Banana Peppers, or Giardiniera)

$9.45

$8.95

$10.75

$8.25

$8.95

$2.50

$1.50 each

Salads

Assorted mixed baby greens garnished with
onion, tomato, and Italian herbs

Personal     $4.95      Family     $10.95

Antipasto Salad - A bed of mixed baby greens
topped with pepperoni, imported cappicola,
vine-ripened tomatoes, mozzarella cheese,

green and black olives, onions, peppers and herbs
dressed with our House Italian     $12.95

Chicken Dinners

Chicken Parmesan Dinner w/ Spaghetti or
Angel Hair Pasta     $13.50

Freshly prepared family recipes. Buffets for

20-300 people from:

$11.75 per person

or Party trays:

$19.95 per person

Friday & Saturday

4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Sunday, Wednesday & Thursday

4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Pepper & Egg Sandwich $8.25

GoPatsysPizza.com* *

DELIVERY CHARGE IS $5.00

Last order taken 
30 min. before closing

Please note a transaction fee 
of 3.9% will be assessed when 
paying by credit or debit card.



$8.45

$10.50

$11.85

$12.95

21 Piece Shrimp Basket

Fish and Chips (2 Piece of Fish)

Seafood Dinners

Jumbo Shrimp Dinner (5 Piece of Shrimp)

Fish and Jumbo Shrimp (2 Piece Each)

Includes steak fries, tartar or cocktail sauce,
lemon wedge, and warm bread

Pizza Fritte $4.95

Desserts

$0.75 Each

Italian Sausage
Pepperoni

Canadian Bacon
Meatball

Fresh Tomato
Fresh Ricotta Cheese

Green Peppers
Mushrooms

Sweet or Red Onion

Green or Black Olives
Banana Pepper Rings

Fresh Spinach
Extra Cheese

Pineapple
Jalapeno~

Artichoke Hearts
Anchovies

Extras

Patsy’s Family Marinara Sauce $6.50 pint

Family Pasta for 6

Warm Bread and Parmesan comes with dinners

Choose from our imported mostaccioli,
Spaghetti, or bow ties served with our

slow simmered marinara and 6 meatballs.
$23.55

Pepperoni

Sausage

Mushrooms & Green Pepper $11.25

$11.25

$11.25

Choose your combinations below and add your
choice of extras for $1.00 each 

A gigantic crispy, golden pocket stuffed full with
Mozzarella, Patsy’s Famous Pizza Sauce, and

your favorite ingredients.

Calzones
Meat Lovers Pizza

A “huge” compliment of Italian Sausage, Pepperoni, Meatball, Canadian
Bacon, and Applewood Fresh Smoked Bacon on a crispy thin crust.

Small: 10in Medium: 14in Large: 18in

$18.80 $26.80 $31.80

Appetizers

 Fried Mushrooms

  Cheese Sticks

Toasted Ravioli Jalapeno Poppers~

Mac & Cheese Wedges

Fried Zucchini

1lb. Butterfly Shrimp 

Small Hot Wings (4)

Medium Hot Wings (8)

Large Hot Wings (12)

Seasoned Steak Fries

Crispy Garlic Bread

Tuscan Style Tomato Bread

Cheesy Garlic Bread Sticks
(fresh made per order)

$7.95

$11.45

$15.45

$3.50

$4.75

$5.95

$9.99

Crispy Thin Crust Pizza

Small: 10in Medium: 14in Large: 18in

Deep Dish Pan Pizza
Small: 10in Large: 14in

Garden Pizza

Small: 10in Medium: 14in Large: 18in

$15.95

Side of Parmesan Cheese OR Crushed Red Pepper

$18.95 $26.95

Tomato Basil Pizza

Small: 10in Medium: 14in Large: 18in

$14.25 $17.25 $24.25

Pasta Dinners

Warm Bread and Parmesan comes with dinners

Spaghetti

Mostaccioli

Angel Hair

Bow Tie

All orders above come with a meatball

Lasagna

Chicken Parmesan w/ Pasta

Tortellini

Cheese Ravioli

Ricotta Stuffed Shells

Gnocchi

Bow Tie Alfredo
(with Mushrooms and Peas)

Extra virgin olive oil & garlic
Alfredo Sauce on any pasta

Extra Meatball
Italian Sausage Link

$9.45

$14.25

$13.50

$12.25

$2.00 additional

$3.25

$23.25

Small $7.95 Large $9.95

Cheese:

Extras:

$11.25 $17.25 $21.25

$1.95 $2.55 $2.75

Cheese: $15.50 $21.00

Extras: $2.25 $2.75

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$2.00 additional

$3.25

$11.45

$11.45

$11.95

$11.75

Platter $13.95

Fudge Iced Brownies

Sprinkled Butter Cookies

$6.50

$6.50

Loaded Potato Skins (6) $7.50

Potato Kegs (5) $7.25

(w/cocktail sauce & lemon)

Olive Oil Base (No Red Sauce), Spinach, Onion, Fresh Garlic, Tomato 
and Green Pepper, Ricotta and Spices 

Olive Oil Base (No Red Sauce), Fresh Tomato, Basil, and Mozzarella 
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