#### **Sandwiches**

Patsy's Italian Beef & Peppers	\$9.45
Italian Sausage & Peppers	\$8.95
Combo Sandwich & Peppers	\$10.75
Meatball Sandwich	\$8.25
Chicken Parmesan	\$8.95
Pepper & Egg Sandwich	\$8.25
add Small Fries to any sandwich	\$2.50
Other additions (Mozzarella Cheese, Garlic Bread, Banana Peppers, or Giardiniera)	\$1.50 each

#### **Salads**

Assorted mixed baby greens garnished with onion, tomato, and Italian herbs

**Personal** \$4.95 **Family** \$10.95

Antipasto Salad - A bed of mixed baby greens topped with pepperoni, imported cappicola, vine-ripened tomatoes, mozzarella cheese, green and black olives, onions, peppers and herbs dressed with our House Italian \$12.95

# **Chicken Dinners**

Chicken Parmesan Dinner w/ Spaghetti or Angel Hair Pasta \$13.50



# **Patsy's Italian Catering**

Freshly prepared family recipes. Buffets for 20-300 people from:

\$11.75 per person

or Party trays:

\$19.95 per person

We offer:
Full Service
Complete Dinnerware packages
Delivery or Pickup available

Ask for a catering menu for your next event!

# **Cold Sodas**

Coke
Diet Coke
Ice Tea
Root Beer
Ginger Ale
Sprite
\$3.25 Each

All prices subject to state sales tax & Market price

#### **DELIVERY CHARGE IS \$5.00**

Delivery To:

South Chicago Heights, Steger, Miller Woods, The Hill

Limited Delivery To: Crete, Chicago Heights, Park Forest

**Drivers gladly accept tips!** 

Printing Provided By: www.GraphicsBeecher.com 11.2023



\* GoPatsysPizza.com \* (708) 755-4300

2844 Chicago Road South Chicago Heights, IL

# **Hours**

Closed Mondays & Tuesday

Friday & Saturday 4:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Sunday, Wednesday & Thursday

4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Last order taken 30 min. before closing

We accept:

CASH, VISA,
MASTER CARD &
DISCOVER

Please note a transaction fee of 3.9% will be assessed when paying by credit or debit card.

#### **Appetizers**

Cheese Sticks		Fried Zucchini
Mac & Cheese W	/edges	Fried Mushrooms
Toasted Ravioli		Jalapeño Poppers
Small \$7.95	Large \$9.95	Platter \$13.95
Small Hot Wing	s (4)	\$7.95
Medium Hot Wings (8)		\$11.45
Large Hot Wings (12)		\$15.45
Seasoned Steak Fries		\$3.50
Crispy Garlic Bread		\$4.75
Tuscan Style Tomato Bread		\$5.95
Loaded Potato Skins (6)		\$7.50
Potato Kegs (5)		\$7.25
Cheesy Garlic Bread Sticks (fresh made per order)		\$9.99

# **Calzones**

A gigantic crispy, golden pocket stuffed full with Mozzarella, Patsy's Famous Pizza Sauce, and your favorite ingredients.

Choose your combinations below and add your choice of extras for \$1.00 each

Mushrooms & Green Pepper	\$11.25
Sausage	\$11.25
Pepperoni	\$11.25





# **Crispy Thin Crust Pizza**

	Small: 10in	Medium: 14in	Large: 18in
Cheese:	\$11.25	\$17.25	\$21.25
Extras:	\$1.95	\$2.55	\$2.75

## **Deep Dish Pan Pizza**

	Small: 10in	Large: 14in
Cheese:	\$15.50	\$21.00
Extras:	\$2.25	\$2.75

#### **Garden Pizza**

Olive Oil Base (No Red Sauce), Spinach, Onion, Fresh Garlic, Tomato and Green Pepper, Ricotta and Spices Small: 10in Medium: 14in Large: 18in \$15.95 \$18.95 \$26.95

#### **Tomato Basil Pizza**

Olive Oil Base (No Red Sauce), Fresh Tomato, Basil, and Mozzarella

Small: 10in	Medium: 14in	Large: 18in
\$14.25	\$17.25	\$24.25

# **Meat Lovers Pizza**

A "huge" compliment of Italian Sausage, Pepperoni, Meatball, Canadian Bacon, and Applewood Fresh Smoked Bacon on a crispy thin crust.

Small: 10in	Medium: 14in	Large: 18in
\$18.80	\$26.80	\$31.80

#### **Extras**

Italian Sausage	Green or Black Olives
Pepperoni	Banana Pepper Rings
Canadian Bacon	Fresh Spinach
Meatball	Extra Cheese
Fresh Tomato Fresh Ricotta Cheese	Pineapple
Green Peppers	Jalapeño
Mushrooms	Artichoke Hearts
Sweet or Red Onion	Anchovies

Side of Parmesan Cheese OR Crushed Red Pepper \$0.75 Each

#### **Desserts**

Pizza Fritte	\$4.95
Fudge Iced Brownies	\$6.50
Sprinkled Butter Cookies	\$6.50

#### **Pasta Dinners**

Warm Bread and Parmesan comes with o	dinners
Spaghetti	\$9.45
Mostaccioli	\$9.45
Angel Hair	\$9.45
Bow Tie	\$9.45

All orders above come with a meatball

\$14.25
\$13.50
\$11.45
\$11.45
\$11.95
\$11.75
\$12.25

Alfredo Sauce on any pasta	\$2.00 additional

\$2.00 additional

Extra virgin olive oil & garlic

Extra Meatball	\$3.25
Italian Sausage Link	\$3.25

# **Family Pasta for 6**

Warm Bread and Parmesan comes with dinners

Choose from our imported mostaccioli, Spaghetti, or bow ties served with our slow simmered marinara and 6 meatballs. \$23.55

Patsy's Family Marinara Sauce \$6.50 pint

## **Seafood Dinners**

Includes steak fries, tartar or cocktail sauce, lemon wedge, and warm bread

21 Piece Shrimp Basket	\$8.45
Fish and Chips (2 Piece of Fish)	\$10.50
Jumbo Shrimp Dinner (5 Piece of Shrimp)	\$12.95
Fish and Jumbo Shrimp (2 Piece Each)	\$11.85
1lb. Butterfly Shrimp (w/cocktail sauce & lemon)	\$23.25